Independent Director, as an Advisor/Consultant of the Company and to enter  into a contract 

or arrangement with him  for rendering professional consulting services relating to the 

Company’s core business of power transmission and distribution and payment of monthly 

consulting fee of ₹ 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) to Dr. Indu Shekhar Jha, a Non-

Executive and Non-Independent Director for the said services for a tenure of 3 (three) years, 

effective from 1st April, 2026. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the payment to Dr. Indu Shekhar Jha for rendering 

professional services shall be treated as professional fees and shall not be included in the